X1-408

X

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.				
	Date _	July	12/13	
		0		
St.				

Our File No. 21 43 Full Name 170, Skigeo (Surhame in Block Letters) 06985 Registration No. 9/W A4/9 Male - Female Former Address Fanny Bay, B.C. Date Evacuated Mas. 31/12. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th HINE 1946 Name of Wife KAWAGUCHI) Kupok Married - Single (check) n(2. Name of Husband Name of Father Mankicki m/2 Nume of Mother (HIRAI) Names of Children under 16 Requested by Mawel M | Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information Logger.

LIABILITY SUMMARY

711e No. 438

Shigeo ITO

P/W A-419

There are no claims on file against the above noted Japanese person.

Certified to be in accordance with information obtained at this date.

August 13, 1946

## PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 438 (Int)

Shigeo ITO

P/W A-419

Securities: In his statement to the Custodian, Shigeo ITO declared that he owned four (4) \$5.00 War Savings Certificates, which were surrendered by him at the Immigration Office in Vancouver, B. C. These Certificates were forwarded to the Custodian by the R.C.M.P., on April 22nd, 1942. On October 2, 1942, ITO requested the Custodian to obtain the cash surrender value of these Certificates and on November 18, 1942, this office forwarded a cheque to him at the Camp, amounting to \$16.00, being full redemption value of four (4) \$5.00 War Savings Certificates.

Chattels

Shigec ITO also advised the Custodian that he had left two (2) cloth bags at 437 Alexander Street, Vancouver, B.C. After much investigation, one trunk, one small suitcase and 1 large duffel bag were removed from 466 East Cordova Street to the Custodian Warehouse at 992 Powell Street. On October 3, 1945, an auction of this man's effects was held, and the net amount of \$14.97 credited to his account with the Custodian.

On July 20th, 1943, the B. C. Security Commission forwarded to this office their cheque, amounting to \$3.85, for the credit of this Japanese. This amount represented a refund of transportation fare from Duncan to Vancouver on February 24, 1942.

All funds held at this office for the credit of the above noted Japanese person, were handed to him upon his repatriation to Japan on June 17, 1946.

Certified to be in accordance with information obtained at this date.

2-1

## MINORANOUN RE PRES BALANCE,

170, Shigeo P/W A-419 Reg. No...... Reg. No......

The above Japanese person appears on the list of those who have applied for repatriction to Japan.

Ho has a credit belance of \$. ..... in Custodian Trust Account.

These funds ere free of all encumbrances, or

CONTRACTOR AND THE STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF T

NAMES OF ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O

RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946 Certified to be in accordance with information obtained at this date.

J. Poy

Date ....... 1946

NAME ITO, Shigeo

F.WALIIA

REGISTRATION NO. 06985

FILE NO. Int. 438

The following chattels were sold by public

auction at 992 Powell St., Vancouver, S.C. on October 3, 1945.

Electric parte à sto. Sisculo Tomber Pote, Pans é etc. Limp Tourit

3.50 4.00 4.00 2.00 8.00

Total (Auctioncer's Pee: \$2.15 (Advertising: 1.01 Less Expenses: (Noving: 3.37

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austioneering List No.

Romarks.

8 4.50

6.53

21.50

14.97

Mr. Wills.

Vancouver 54.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. October 11th, 1946. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 185-03 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Jul. 438 Re: ITO, Shigeo, No. 06985 Dear Sir: Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - 14.97 Draft Issued - - - - - - - 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$185.03 rherefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Yours, truly, Japanese in question. FGC/EJ.

Use reverse side for additional information

I, the undersigned voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all property which I am leaving in Canada.

Signature

Signature

Form JP 2  To be completed by persons of the Japanese race who are leaving for Japan.
NAME IN FULL: . ! T.O SHI GEO
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY
LOCATION: Mil
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ENCUMBRANCES:
RENTAL ARRANGEMENTS:
Certificates of Title, original Agreements of Sale and other documents of evidence of ownership must be surrendered to a representative of the Treasury Department.  PERSONAL PROPERTY
WHERE LOCATED: nil
WHERE LOCATED: / LL. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PACKED AS FOLLOWS:
Package Description Contents and Marks
to like Insurance Al. applicabile
Any requests in regard to Life Insurance Last applicable  Moneys owing to you Not. applicable
Moneys owing to you / Co
Debts owing by you not applicable
Debts owing by you / !
Any requests for disposition of Funds at your Credit with the Custodian or derived from Sale of Property listed above
Use reverse side for additional information
and woluntarily turn over to be
all property which I am leaving in Canada.

A 44.28

## BOMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Nº 552

Issued at Vallacurers 2.

Date .... Hoy \$2.00, 2000

The Government of Canada acknowledges that ... INC. ... I

MOS

Quitollien Jugo Ralence

\$24.97

Jor Comptroller of the Treasury

Rec'd SEP I 1948	
file No.	g-26
Ans.	

	TISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSIO	N. 14548
	efund of Transportation, etc.	
Tot Inc. Shipse		Date: July gosh, 1943.
Address: Comp Leader		Reg. No. 06965
Anctor	Oraș,	
We attach he you in connection with evac	reto cheque in refund of fares mation.	and/or charges paid by
Particulars:-		
From: Duncan	To: Vancouver	Date: Feb. 24,1942
No. of Fe	res Full 1 6 3.15 - 8	5.15
	Half 0 - \$	
Baggage -	lbs @\$	
Monto.		.70
PINA 419, 110,5 HIGEO. FILE 438	Yours very truly,	3.5
	EloHasitins	
	R.W. Hawkins, Treasury Officer.	
Services Performed CWF		Pri. Object Amount Dr.
Prices Fair & Just		
Certified Correct (Acc't)_		
Approved (Sec'y)		
Audited & Passed for Payment - Treasury Office	Tramid. Date	a notes

CARD MADE

CARM

## ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

DETACHMENT

N 200

VANCOUVER C.I.B.

RE

INTELLIGRACE SECTION.

PROVINCE

B. C.

April 22nd. 1942.

FILE REFERENCES SECRET

Shiemo ITO (JR 06985) Vancouver, B. C.

HEADQUARTERS

UB DIVISION

DETACHMENT

P. C. R. Biret.

A. R. V. No.

On the evening of the 21st. inst. a raiding party composed of Cats. W. C. Wallace, H. M. Robson and the writer searched the premises of 437 Alexander St. Vancouver, and found the Subject residing there, it was found that he was ordered to leave for Dunster, Alta. on 30-3-42, he was questioned regarding this and he flatly refused to go to any work camp or to voluntarily leave the Defence Area. This man is a Japanese National, his Japanese Passport indicates that he returned from Japan Sept. 22md. 1940. Subject is married but his wife is in Japan, has no children. He is described as follows: Age 28yrs., ht. 5'4" wt. 135 lbs. sear on right thumb. Black bear, brown eyes.

A search of the attic of 457 Alexander revealed the following interesting items, two wooden rifler, five spoden bayonets, four wooden swords, three tin swords and four steel dayaness swords. Also found in the attic were several small wooden stands with a sloth dummy the size and shape of a human head attached. Boles were found in the cloth dummys which indicated that they had been used for bayonet or sword practise. The attle was used as a store house at the time of the raid, however it run the full length of the building and could have accommodated some 40 or 50 persons.

The apparent ownership of the above satisfies is laid to Ken. KIMURA who occupies the premises, it is claimed that the swords etc. were theatrhoal props., however the presence of the dummy does not bear this out. KINURA is presently in the employ of the B.C. Security Commission at Eastings Fark.

Also arrested at this time were three other Jap. Mationals, B.C.Refs. 428-269-358,423-269-359,423-269-360. These will be dealt with under their own Tyle heading.

Attached are Forms 846 covering the above seizure. 5. also Farole Certificate # 151620 is attached for cancellatio

Subject was arrested and escorted to the Issignatin Bldg. where he was handed over to the Military Guard, a . receipt was obtained and is attached hereto.

DIARY DATE

SET FOR.....